
Ropsley CE Primary School Dates for 2022 –23 

Term 1 Term 2 Term 3 Term 4 Term 5 Term 6 

Begins Tuesday 

6th September 2022 

Begins Monday  

31st October 

Begins Wednesday 

4th January 

Begins Monday  

20th February 

Begins Tuesday 

18th April 

Begins Monday  

5th June 

Welcome Meetings will take place  

during the first week of school. 

Tuesday 1st and Wednesday 2nd No-

vember—some after school clubs 

closed  

Monday 17th January 

After School Clubs begin 

Thursday 2nd March 

World Book Day 

We will dress up 

KS1 SATs take place flexibly 

over time during May 

Monday 5th—9th June 

Year 1 Phonics Screening 

Monday 19th September  

After School Clubs begin 

Wednesday 2nd November 

Wrates Photographers in school 

Friday 10th of February 

Last day of Term 

Mon 6th and Wed 8th March 

Parents’ Afternoon 

Monday 2nd May 

After School Clubs begin 

Monday 5th –8th  June 

Year 4 Multiplication Check 

Monday 26th September 

PTA AGM 

Thursday 10th Npvember 

iSingPop Concert at Church 

2pm and 6pm 

 Friday 17th March 

Red Nose Day 

Monday 8th - 11th May  

KS2 SATs  

Tuesday 13th June 

Sports’ Day 

A coloured T shirt will be needed 

Friday 30th September 9.30 am at 

Church Harvest Festival  

 

Friday 11th November 

Fashion Show 

 Friday 31st March 

End of Term Service  

at Church 9:30 pm 

Bikability 

Year 5/6 

Monday 22nd to 25th May 

Thursday 15th June 

Reserve Sports’ Day 

Friday 24th September  

Year 5/6 Swimming begins 

Sunday 13th November 

Remembrance Service at Church 

 Friday 31st March 

Last Day of Term 

Friday 26th May 

Last day of Term 

Year 5/6 Residential Trip 

Friday 30th June to Sunday 2nd July 

Monday October 3rd  

Rascals Closed 

Wednesday 7th December 

Reception Christmas Play 

1.30 pm and 6 pm 

   Monday 10th July - 14th 

Transition Week 

Monday 10th and Wednesday 12th  

October 

Parents’ Afternoons 

Thursday 8th December 

Year 1/2 Christmas Play 

1.30 pm and 6 pm 

   Tuesday 11th July 

Inspiration Day 

Careers’ Day 

Friday 21st October  

Last Day of Term 

Monday 12th December 

Year 3/4 Christmas Play 

1.30 pm and 6 pm 

   Thursday 13th July 

Aspiration Day 

Dress up for the career you’d like 

 Tuesday 13th December 

Christmas Party Day 

Please don’t book or send in lunch 

Friday 14th July 

End of Year Reports 

Key Information 

 

These are the dates we currently have in the school diary. They are subject to change as occasionally 

we need to amend them to fit in with other schools or  with external providers. 

We have a few dressing up opportunities we wanted to warn you about.. 

World Book Day –Dress as a character from a book 

Sports’ Day—Please send in a T-shirt that matches your child’s house colour 

St George - Red 

St Andrew – Blue 

St David  - Green 

Careers’ Day - Dress for the career your child aspires to. 

There are likely to be invitations from Class teachers, class trips and sporting events added over the 

next few weeks. I will send out an amended calendar for you once we have them. 

 Thursday 15th December 

Year 5/6 Christingle  

at Church 6.00 pm 

Monday 17th July 

Open Evening 

 Friday 16th December 

End of Term Service  

at Church 9:30 pm 

Wednesday 19th July 

Leavers’ Play 

 Friday 16th December 

Last Day of Term 

Thursday 20th July 

Y6 Bible Presentations at Church 10am 

  Friday 21st July 

Leavers' Service 

  Friday 21st July 

Last Day of Term 


